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Name / Contact Info 
Dominick Alcid 
Director of Membership and 
Marketing 
Federal Bar Association 
1220 North Fillmore Street, Suite 444 
Arlington, VA  22201 
T 571 481 9102 
dalcid@fedbar.org 
 
Executive Staff Delegate to Goal 1, 2, 
and 5 Subcommittees 
 
 
Rachel A. Alexander 
Partner 
Wiley Rein LLP 
1776 K Street NW 
Washington, DC  20006 
T 202 719 7371 
ralexander@wileyrein.com 
 
District of Columbia Chapter 
Goal 3 Subcommittee 
 
 
Chirag Badlani 
Partner 
Hughes Socol Piers Resnick 
& Dym, Ltd. 
70 W. Madison Street, Suite 4000 
Chicago, IL  60602 
T 312 604 2776 
cbadlani@hsplegal.com 
 
Chicago Chapter 
Goal 1 Subcommittee 
 
 
Brett Alan Barfield 
Partner 
Holland & Knight - Miami 
701 Brickell Avenue, Suite 3300 
Miami, FL  33131 
T 305 789 7661 
brett.barfield@hklaw.com 
 
South Florida Chapter 
Goal 4 Subcommittee 
CVP Liaison (11th Cir.) 
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Nadia P. Bermudez 
Shareholder 
Klinedinst PC 
501 W. Broadway, Suite 600 
San Diego, CA  92101 
T 619 239 8131 
nbermudez@klinedinstlaw.com 
 
San Diego Chapter 
Goal 2 Subcommittee 
 
 
Francesca Braga, LLM 
Student 
Fordham University – School of Law 
150 W. 62nd Street 
New York, NY  10023 
francesca.braga01@gmail.com 
 
SDNY Chapter 
Goal 5 Subcommittee 
 
 
Selby P. Brown 
Attorney 
Dechert LLP 
130 Watkins St. 
Philadelphia, PA  19148 
T 215 994 2905 
selby.brown@dechert.com 
 
E.D. Pennsylvania Chapter 
Goal 2 Subcommittee (Chair) 
 
 
Chalon N. Clark 
Partner 
Husch Blackwell LLP 
2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 2000 
Dallas, TX  75201 
T 214 999 6111 
chalon.clark@huschblackwell.com 
 
Dallas Chapter 
Goal 1 Subcommittee 
 
 
Jennifer Coates 
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Associate 
Bowman and Brooke 
150 South Fifth Street, Suite 3000 
Minneapolis, MN  55402 
T 612 672 3263 
Jennifer.coates@bowmanandbrooke.
com 
 
Goal 5 Subcommittee 
Affinity Bar Liaison—National Bar 
Association 
 
Hon. Robin Feder 
Federal Bar Association 
1220 North Fillmore St., Ste. 444 
Arlington, VA 22201 
T 571 481 9100 
rfeder.fedbar@gmail.com 
fba@fedbar.org 
 
Rhode Island Chapter 
Goal 1 Subcommittee 
Board Delegate 
 
 
Darrel Gardner 
Assistant Federal Defender 
601 West 5th Avenue, Suite 800 
Anchorage, AK  99501 
T 907 646 3406 
darrel_gardner@fd.org 
 
Alaska Chapter 
Goal 5 Subcommittee 
CVP Liaison (9th Cir.) 
Affinity Bar Liaison—ABA D&I 
Committee 
 
 
Tina Goel 
Attorney 
Taylor Ryan LLC 
1777 Reisterstown Road, Suite 265 
Baltimore, MD  21208 
T 410 412 3466 
tgoel@taylor-ryan.com 
 
Maryland Chapter 
Goal 4 Subcommittee 
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Anne R. Gordon 
PriceWaterhouseCooper 
600 13th Street, N.W., Suite 1000 
Washington, DC  20005 
T 202 875 0716 
anne.r.gordon@pwc.com 
 
Goal 5 Subcommittee 
Sections & Divisions Liaison (Tax Law 
Section Chair) 
 
 
William D. Goren J.D., LL.M, LLC 
129 W. Davis Street, 2nd Floor 
Decatur, GA  30030 
T 773 301 3009 
wgoren@williamgoren.com 
 
Atlanta Chapter 
Goal 5 Subcommittee 
Affinity Bar Liaison—Deaf and Hard of 
Hearing Bar Association; Disability 
Rights Association 
 
 
Jonathan Hafen 
Shareholder 
Parr Brown Gee & Loveless 
101 South 200 East, Suite 700 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
T 801 257 7915 
jhafen@parrbrown.com 
 
Utah Chapter 
Goal 2 Subcommittee 
Board Delegate 
 
 
Peggy Hunt 
Partner 
Dorsey & Whitney LLP 
111 S. Main Street, Suite 2100 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
T 801 933 8947 
hunt.peggy@dorsey.com 
 
Utah Chapter 
Goal 5 Subcommittee (Co-Chair) 
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Hassanayn Joseph 
Advocates for Basic Legal Equality 
Center for Equal Justice 
525 Jefferson 
Toledo, Ohio 43604 
T 419 472 2696 
hjoseph@ablelaw.org 
 
Northern District of Ohio Chapter 
Goal 4 Subcommittee 
 
 
Dora Kaufman 
Shareholder 
Liebler, Gonzalez & Portuondo 
Courthouse Tower – 25th Floor 
44 West Flagler Street 
Miami, FL  33130 
T 305 379 0400 
mailto:DFK@lgplaw.com 
 
Broward County Chapter 
At-Large Member 
 
 
 
Brandon King 
Associate 
Baker McKenzie 
815 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, DC  20006 
T 513 255 7536 
Brandon.King@bakermckenzie.com 
 
D.C. Chapter 
 
Goal 5 Subcommittee 
 
Affinity Bar Liaison for the LGBT Bar 
Association 
 
 
Stacy King, CAE 
Executive Director 
Federal Bar Association 
Foundation of the FBA 
Federal Bar Building Corporation 
1220 North Fillmore Street, Suite 444 
Arlington, VA  22201 
571 481 9103 

mailto:hjoseph@ablelaw.org
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sking@fedbar.org 
 
Executive Staff Delegate to 
Subcommittees 3 and 4 
 
 
LaKisha Kinsey-Sallis 
Of Counsel 
Fisher Phillips LLP 
100 East Kennedy Blvd., Suite 2350 
Tampa, FL  33602 
T 813 769-7516 
lkinsey-sallis@fisherphillips.com 
 
Tampa Bay Chapter 
Goal 3 Subcommittee (Chair) 
 
 
Eddie Kirtley 
Assistant County Attorney 
Miami-Dade County Attorney’s Office 
111 NW First St., Suite 2810 
Miami, FL  33128 
T 305 375 2066 
eddiekirtley@hotmail.com 
 
Southern Florida Chapter 
Goal 2 Subcommittee 
 
 
Lisa M. Kpor 
Associate 
Holland & Knight LLP 
131 S. Dearborn Street, Suite 3000 
Chicago, IL  60603 
T 312 715 5881 
lisa.kpor@hklaw.com 
 
Chicago Chapter 
Goal 1 Subcommittee (Chair) 
 
 
Scott Lopez 
Partner 
Lawson & Weitzen, LLP 
88 Black Falcon Avenue 
Boston, MA  02210-2414 
T 617 439 4990 
splopez@lawson-weitzen.com 
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D. Mass. Chapter 
Goal 2 Subcommittee 
CVP Liaison (1st Cir.) 
 
 
 
Jamie C.S. Madriaga 
Associate 
Cox Wootton Lerner 
841 Bishop Street, Suite 1099 
Honolulu, HI  96813 
T 808 744 7020 
jmadriaga@cwlfirm.com 
 
Hawaii Chapter 
Goal 2 Subcommittee 
Sections & Divisions Delegate (YLD 
Membership Chair) 
 
 
Lariss J. Maldonado 
Associate 
Stinson Leonard Street 
50 South Sixth Street, Suite 2600 
Minneapolis, MN  55402 
T 612 335 1511 
lariss.maldonado@stinson.com 
 
Minnesota Chapter 
Goal 5 Subcommittee 
Affinity Bar Liaison—Hispanic 
National Bar Association 
 
 
TJ McGrath 
General Counsel 
Congressional Budget Office 
Washington, DC 
T 202 225 1971 
Tj.mcgrath.fba@gmail.com ? 
 
Capitol Hill Chapter 
Goal 1 Subcommittee 
Sections & Divisions Liaison (Labor 
and Employment Law Section 
Secretary) 
 
 
Glen R. McMurry 
Partner 

mailto:jmadriaga@cwlfirm.com
mailto:lariss.maldonado@stinson.com
mailto:Tj.mcgrath.fba@gmail.com
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Dinsmore 
Fifth Third Center 
1 South Main Street, Suite 1300 
Dayton, OH  45402 
T 937 449 6458 
glen.mcmurry@dinsmore.com 
 
Dayton Chapter 
Goal 4 Subcommittee (Chair) 
CVP Liaison (6th Cir.) 
 
 
Olivera Medenica 
Partner 
Dunnington Bartholow & Miller LLP 
250 Park Avenue 
New York, NY  10177 
T 212 682 8811 
omedenica@dunnington.com 
 
SDNY Chapter 
Goal 3 Subcommittee 
CVP Liaison (2d Cir.) 
 
 
Hon. Karoline Mehalchick 
U.S. District Court for the Middle 
District of Pennsylvania 
William J. Nealon Federal Building & 
U.S. Courthouse 
235 North Washington Avenue 
P.O. Box 443 
Scranton, PA  18501 
T 570 207 5740 
Karoline_Mehalchick@pamd.uscourts
.gov 
 
Middle District Pennsylvania Chapter 
Goal 3 Subcommittee 
Board Delegate 
 
 
Steven R. Miller 
Federal Bar Association 
1220 North Fillmore Street, Suite 444 
Arlington, VA  22201 
571 481 9100 
fba@fedbar.org 
smiller173@aol.com 
 

mailto:glen.mcmurry@dinsmore.com
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mailto:Karoline_Mehalchick@pamd.uscourts.gov
mailto:Karoline_Mehalchick@pamd.uscourts.gov
mailto:smiller173@aol.com


9 
 

District of Columbia Chapter 
Goal 1 Subcommittee 
CVP Liaison (D.C. Cir.) 
 
 
 
Matthew Moreland 
Attorney 
Jim Hall and Associates, LLC 
800 North Causeway Boulevard 
Metairie, LA  70001 
T 504 832 3000 
mmoreland@jimshall.com 
 
New Orleans Chapter 
Goal 1 Subcommittee 
 
 
Hon. Michael Newman 
Southern District of Ohio 
200 W. Second Street, Room 505 
Dayton, OH  45402 
T 937 512 1640 
michael_newman@ohsd.uscourts.gov 
 
Dayton Chapter 
Goal 3 Subcommittee 
Judicial Advisory Board (Co-Founder) 
 
 
Tara C. Norgard 
Partner 
Carlson Caspers Law Firm 
225 South Sixth Street, Suite 4200 
Minneapolis, MN  55402 
T 612 436 9620 
tnogard@carlsoncaspers.com 
 
Minnesota Chapter 
Task Force Chair 
 
 
Nathan Olin 
Partner 
Olin Lippiello LLP 
355 Bridge Street, Suite 4B 
Northampton, MA  01060 
T 413 203 0010 
nate@oliplaw.com 
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Massachusetts Chapter 
Goal 4 Subcommittee 
 
 
Kelly Fitzgerald Pate 
Partner 
Balch & Bingham LLP 
105 Tallapoosa Street, Suite 200 
Montgomery, AL  36104 
T 334 269 3130 
kpate@balch.com 
 
Goal 4 Subcommittee 
Sections & Divisions Liaison 
(Federal Litigation Section Chapter 
Contact Leader) 
 
 
Hon. Delissa A. Ridgeway 
U.S. Court of International Trade 
One Federal Plaza 
New York, NY  10278 
delissa_ridgeway@cit.uscourts.gov 
 
SDNY Chapter 
 
Robert Osley Saunooke 
Saunooke Law Firm P.A. 
9749 SW 1st Street 
Plantation, FL  33324 
 
Affinity Bar Liaison for the National 
Native American Bar Association 
 
 
Kelly Scalise 
Shareholder 
Liskow & Lewis 
Hancock Whitney Center 
701 Poydras Street, Suite 5000 
New Orleans, LA  70139 
 
T 504 299 6110 
ktscalise@liskow.com 
 
New Orleans Chapter 
Board Delegate 
Goal 5 Subcommittee 
Affinity Bar Liaison—National 
Association of Women Lawyers 
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Vildan Teske 
Director 
Federal Bar Association 
1220 North Fillmore St., Ste. 444 
Arlington, VA 22201 
T 571 481 9100 
teske@tkkrlaw.com 
 
Minnesota Chapter 
Board Delegate 
Goal 4 Subcommittee 
 
 
 
Hon. Mimi Tsankov 
mimi.tsankov@gmail.com 
 
SDNY Chapter 
Goal 5 Subcommittee 
Affinity Bar Liaison—National 
Association of Women Judges 
 
 
Chelsea A. Walcker 
Associate 
Robins Kaplan 
399 Park Avenue Suite 3600 
New York, NY  10022 
T 212.980.7400 
cwalcker@robinskaplan.com 
 
SDNY Chapter 
Goal 5 Subcommittee 
 
Affinity Bar Liaison for the ABA 
Commission on Disability Rights 
 
 
 
Joel Williams 
 
1514 P Street, NW (Rear) Suite D 
Washington, DC  20005 
202 785 4166 
 
Affinity Bar Liaison for the National 
Native American Bar Association 
 
 

mailto:teske@tkkrlaw.com
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Katherine Earle Yanes 
Attorney 
Kynes Markman & Felman PA 
100 S. Ashley Drive, Suite 1300 
P.O. Box 3396 
Tampa, FL  33601 
T 813 229 1118 
kyanes@kmf-law.com 
 
Tampa Bay Chapter 
Goal 5 Subcommittee (Co-Chair) 
 

mailto:kyanes@kmf-law.com

